# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INFOUSA INC.		06/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOGROUP INC.	
Street Address:	5711 S 86th Circle	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589725	CREDIT.NET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

402 390-9500 Phone: Email: ip@koleyjessen.com Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5100-5013 INFOGROUP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
Signature:	/rlc/
Date:	05/20/2009

TRADEMARK 900134428 REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0220

Total Attachments: 3 source=infogroup name change #page1.tif source=infogroup name change #page2.tif

source=infogroup name change #page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0221



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INFOGROUP INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFOUSA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOGROUP INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 7:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2275710 8100M

080644149

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6631150

DATE: 06-03-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0222

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations `elivered 07:18 PM 05/30/2008 FILED 07:18 PM 05/30/2008 SRV 080644149 - 2275710 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING INFOGROUP INC. WITH AND INTO INFOUSA INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

infoUSA Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of infoGroup Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation.

- 1. The Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.
- 2. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by Resolutions duly adopted on May 30, 2008 (the "Resolutions") determined (i) to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and (ii) effective upon the Merger, to change Corporation's name to "infoGROUP Inc." A certified copy of the Resolutions is attached to, and incorporated into, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as Exhibit A.
- 4. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger. The name of the Corporation shall be amended in the Merger to be "infoGROUP Inc."
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be amended by changing the First Article so that, as amended, said First Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is infoGROUP Inc."

The Certificate of Incorporation, as so amended, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

6. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. on June 1, 2008.

434442.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2008.

INFOUSA INC.

John H. Longwell, Secretary

434442.1

**RECORDED: 05/20/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0224